
IVERS 

CIRCULAR 

IKL University 

Dear Students, Faculty, and Staff, 

(Koneru Lakshmalah Education Foundatlon) 
Doomed lo bo Unlvorslty. Esld u/s 3 of UGC Act 1958 

Campus: Groonfte'ds, Vaddoswaram 522 502 Guntur Dstrict Andnrs Pradosh INDIA 
Phonos 491-8645-248948. 2466 15 Fax +91-8645-247249 

Admin ofr 29 36-38 MuAAUm Road, Oovernorpal Vyjnya wada 20 002 Ph s1 e66.7577715 Fav +91 BF 2377717 

(Faculty In-charge) 

Date: 5.09.2018 

We are thrilled to announce that the Department of MBA will be organizing a National 
Conference on Fintech - Opportunities and Challenges on 10th September 2018. This event aíms 
to bring together experts, academicians, and professionals to discuss the latest developments, 
trends, and future prospects in the dynamic field of Financial Technology (Fintech). 

Dr. P. Vijay Kumar Reddy 
Dr. P.V. Vijay Kumar Reddy 

HOD-MBA, KL Business School 
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation 

(Deemed to be University) 



Description of the Event 

The National Conference on Fintech - Opportunities and Challenges, organízed by the 
Department of MBA, aims to bring together experts, academicians, and professionals from 
various fields to engage in thought-provoking discussions on the latest trends and future 
prospects of Financial Technology (Fintech). Scheduled for 10th September 2018, thís 
conference serves as a platform for knowledge sharing, idea exchange, and networking 
opportunities. 

Throughout the event, attendees will have the chance to learn from eminent speakers who will 
deliver informative sessions, providing insights into the ever-evolving Fintech landscape. 
Additionally, panel discussions will be held to explore the challenges and opportunities that 

come with the rapid growth of Fintech, fostering a comprehensive understanding of the 
industry's complexities and potential. 

A key highlight of the conference will be the exhibition showcasing innovative Fintech products 
and services. This will provide participants with an opportunity to explore cutting-edge solutions 
and technologies that are transforming the financial sector. 

To secure your participation in this enriching event, it is mandatory to register with your 
personal details and pay the specified registration fees. The conference aims to promote a deeper 
understanding of Fintech among participants, enabling them to contribute to the growth and 
development of this dynamic industry. 



Speech Delivery and felicitation on 10th September 2018 



List of Participants who attended: 

ID Number 

172510001 

172510003 

172510004 

172510005 

172510006 

172510007 

172510009 

172510010 

172510011 

172510012 

172510013 

172510014 

172510015 

172510016 

172510017 

172510018 

172510019 

172510020 

172510021 

172510022 

172510023 

172510024 

172510025 

Name of the participant 

PUJITHA AKURATHI 

AVUTHU TEJA SRI 

AYINAVOLU AMRUTHA 

BANDI.PUJITHA 

CHAITANYA BHIMIREDDY 

BOLISETTY VENKATESWARARAO 

CHALLAGOLLA SANDEEP CHOWDARY 

SWETHA CHADALAVADA 

DEVARAJU V S S KRISHNA 

DANDAMUDI SAI PRATYUSHA. 

DARBHA KALYAN 

D.SRUPANIKA 

D.PARAMESH 

DUGGINAPEDDI SIVA SAI VYSHNAVI 

G.J.V SAI NIKHIL 

LAASYA GOLLAPUDI 

GONELLA YUDHISHITARA NAGA SAI 

KIRAN 

KALYANI.GANGIREDDY 

GANNE AKHILA CHOWDARY 

G.SAI VAISHNA VI 

GODDALLA BHARATH MANIKANTA 

GOTTIMUKKALA JAGADEESH 

GUDE YOSHNA 

|Signature 

A. Paliha 

A Aw 

GSeu 

Lafea 

Dr. P.V. Vijay Kunar Reddy 
HOD-MBA, KL Business School 

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation 
(Deemed to be University) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

