

K L University (Koneru Lakshmalah Education Foundation) Deemed to bo University, Esidi u/s 3 of UGC Act. 1958 A MAG as A Grade University, 6 Address of Address of Address of Address Campus: Gradifields, Vaddeswaram - 522 502 Guntur District Andres Pradosh. INDIA Phonos: +91-8645-246948, 246615 Fax. +91-8645-247249 Admin Off. 29 36-38 Museum Roed, Governorpei Vijaya vada 620 002 Ph. +91 866-2577715 Fax. +91 666-2577717

CIRCULAR

Date: 5.09.2018

Dear Students, Faculty, and Staff,

We are thrilled to announce that the Department of MBA will be organizing a National Conference on Fintech - Opportunities and Challenges on 10th September 2018. This event aims to bring together experts, academicians, and professionals to discuss the latest developments, trends, and future prospects in the dynamic field of Financial Technology (Fintech).

(Faculty In-charge)

Dr. P. Vijay Kumar Reddy

Dr. P.V. Vijay Kumar Reddy HOD-MBA, K L Business School Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University)

Description of the Event

The National Conference on Fintech - Opportunities and Challenges, organized by the Department of MBA, aims to bring together experts, academicians, and professionals from various fields to engage in thought-provoking discussions on the latest trends and future prospects of Financial Technology (Fintech). Scheduled for 10th September 2018, this conference serves as a platform for knowledge sharing, idea exchange, and networking opportunities.

Throughout the event, attendees will have the chance to learn from eminent speakers who will deliver informative sessions, providing insights into the ever-evolving Fintech landscape. Additionally, panel discussions will be held to explore the challenges and opportunities that come with the rapid growth of Fintech, fostering a comprehensive understanding of the industry's complexities and potential.

A key highlight of the conference will be the exhibition showcasing innovative Fintech products and services. This will provide participants with an opportunity to explore cutting-edge solutions and technologies that are transforming the financial sector.

To secure your participation in this enriching event, it is mandatory to register with your personal details and pay the specified registration fees. The conference aims to promote a deeper understanding of Fintech among participants, enabling them to contribute to the growth and development of this dynamic industry.



Speech Delivery and felicitation on 10th September 2018

List of Participants who attended:

	Name of the month is much	Signature
ID Number	Name of the participant	0.0.111
172510001	PUJITHA AKURATHI	H. Yusima.
172510003	AVUTHU TEJA SRI	A. Turja Soil
172510004	AYINAVOLU AMRUTHA	A. Amenthe
172510005	BANDI.PUJITHA	B. Kerto Mare
172510006	CHAITANYA BHIMIREDDY	B. R. Clove
172510007	BOLISETTY VENKATESWARARAO	Bischero
172510009	CHALLAGOLLA SANDEEP CHOWDARY	C.S. churdery
172510010	SWETHA CHADALAVADA	ch. sweth
172510011	DEVARAJU V S S KRISHNA	U.S.S. Knithe
172510012	DANDAMUDI SAI PRATYUSHA.	Disib
172510013	DARBHA KALYAN	D. 12
172510014	D.SRUPANIKA	D. Snipulad
172510015	D.PARAMESH	D. Joungh.
172510016	DUGGINAPEDDI SIVA SAI VYSHNAVI	D.S.S. Vyehan
172510017	G.J.V SAI NIKHIL	G. J. V. Seen
172510018	LAASYA GOLLAPUDI	Gr. Louisfa
172510019	GONELLA YUDHISHITARA NAGA SAI KIRAN	Gr. J. N. S. Kingen
172510020	KALYANI.GANGIREDDY	Gr. Ko
172510021	GANNE AKHILA CHOWDARY	G1.A.chood
172510022	G.SAI VAISHNAVI	Giseis
172510023	GODDALLA BHARATH MANIKANTA	G.B. ALONE
172510024	GOTTIMUKKALA JAGADEESH	Gusselful
172510025	GUDE YOSHNA	Guteene

Dr. P.V. Vijay Kumar Reddy HOD-MBA, K L Business School Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University)